# OP \$165.00 1630378

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM414496

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Firth Third Bank		01/20/2017	Corporation: OHIO

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INSTITUTE FOR PERSONALITY AND ABILITY TESTING, INC.
Street Address:	1801 WOODFIELD DRIVE
City:	SAVOY
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61874
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1630378	16PF
Registration Number:	2030219	16PF
Registration Number:	2435209	NETASSESS
Registration Number:	4192963	NETASSESS
Registration Number:	1983047	ONFAX
Serial Number:	85645377	IPAT

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9739127199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 973 912-7100

Email: trademarks.us@dentons.com
Correspondent Name: Joel N. Bock, Dentons US LLP

**Address Line 1:** P.O. Box #061080

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20002349-000003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joel N. Bock
SIGNATURE:	/joel bock/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2017

## **Total Attachments: 17** source=FIFTH THIRD - Release of Security Interest (2)#page1.tif source=FIFTH THIRD - Release of Security Interest (2)#page2.tif source=FIFTH THIRD - Release of Security Interest (2)#page3.tif source=FIFTH THIRD - Release of Security Interest (2)#page4.tif source=FIFTH THIRD - Release of Security Interest (2)#page5.tif source=FIFTH THIRD - Release of Security Interest (2)#page6.tif source=FIFTH THIRD - Release of Security Interest (2)#page7.tif source=FIFTH THIRD - Release of Security Interest (2)#page8.tif source=FIFTH THIRD - Release of Security Interest (2)#page9.tif source=FIFTH THIRD - Release of Security Interest (2)#page10.tif source=FIFTH THIRD - Release of Security Interest (2)#page11.tif source=FIFTH THIRD - Release of Security Interest (2)#page12.tif source=FIFTH THIRD - Release of Security Interest (2)#page13.tif source=FIFTH THIRD - Release of Security Interest (2)#page14.tif source=FIFTH THIRD - Release of Security Interest (2)#page15.tif source=FIFTH THIRD - Release of Security Interest (2)#page16.tif source=FIFTH THIRD - Release of Security Interest (2)#page17.tif

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (the "Release) is entered into by Fifth Third Bank ("Fifth Third").

WHEREAS, Institute for Personality and Ability Testing, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), executed a certain Security Agreement dated October 30, 2015 (the "Agreement") in favor of Fifth Third, which reflected the security interest granted by the Grantor to Fifth Third in and to the trademarks and related goodwill identified on Schedule A hereto, and the copyrights identified on Schedule B hereto (collectively referred to herein as the "Collateral"). The security interest in the U.S. trademark registrations granted by the Agreement was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 6, 2015, at Reel/Frame 5663/0402. The security interest in the U.S. copyright registrations granted by the Agreement was submitted to the Library of Congress for recordation on November 10, 2015.

WHEREAS, Fifth Third desires to release all security interests in and to the Collateral of the Grantor held by Fifth Third.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Fifth Third hereby releases its security interest in and lien on the Collateral of the Grantor held pursuant to the Agreement, including but not limited to those trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> and those copyrights listed on <u>Schedule B</u>, both of which are attached to and made a part of this Release.

Executed this and day of January, 2017 by Fifth Third's duly authorized representative.

Fifth Third Bank

--- *- Leath Old* -

Printed: See Hope

Title: Lykes

3134796\_1

## $\underline{\text{SCHEDULE A}}$

# Registered Trademarks

Trade Mark	Owner	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
16PF	IPAT, Inc.	Australia	IR1150632	12/18/12
16PF	IPAT, Inc.	Australia	757781	2/2/01
16PF	IPAT, Inc.	Australia	902085	11/25/02
16PF Logo	IPAT, Inc.	Australia	IR1201940	12/20/13
16PF	IPAT, Inc.	Canada	TMA465430	10/25/96
NETASSESS	IPAT, Inc.	Canada	TMA562948	6/3/02
ONFAX	IPAT, Inc.	Canada	TMA477243	6/5/97
16PF	IPAT, Inc.	China P.R.	3352267	4/14/04
16PF	IPAT, Inc.	China P.R.	3352266	1/21/04
16PF	IPAT, Inc.	China P.R.	3352265	11/7/03
16PF	IPAT, Inc.	Croatia	926694	4/20/07
16PF	IPAT, Inc.	Croatia	926694	4/20/07
16PF	IPAT, Inc.	Croatia	926694	4/20/07
16PF	IPAT, Inc.	European Community	1892652	3/17/03
16PF Logo	IPAT, Inc.	European Community	11005386	11/26/12
nakID	OPP Limited	European Community	10163988	6/9/12
Sirius logo	IPAT, Inc.	European Community	12336831	4/21/14
NETASSESS	IPAT, Inc.	Great Britain	2235931	1/26/01
16PF	IPAT, Inc.	Hong Kong	406705	7/14/04
16PF	IPAT, Inc.	Hong Kong	406706	7/14/04
16PF	IPAT, Inc.	Hong Kong	406904	7/26/04
16PF Logo	IPAT, Inc.	Iceland	IR1201940	12/20/13
16PF	IPAT, Inc.	India	1158991	6/20/06
16PF	IPAT, Inc.	India	1158992	12/24/05

Trade Mark	Owner	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
16PF	IPAT, Inc.	International	IR1150632	12/18/12
16PF	IPAT, Inc.	International	926694	4/20/07
16PF	IPAT, Inc.	International	926694	4/20/07
16PF	IPAT, Inc.	International	926694	4/20/07
16PF Logo	IPAT, Inc.	International	IR1201940	12/20/13
16PFQuestionnaire	IPAT, Inc.	Japan	4766718	4/23/04
16PFQuestionnaire	IPAT, Inc.	Japan	4766718	4/23/04
16PFQuestionnaire	IPAT, Inc.	Japan	4766718	4/23/04
16PF LESOTHO	IPAT, Inc.	Lesotho	926694	4/20/07
16PF LESOTHO	IPAT, Inc.	Lesotho	926694	4/20/07
16PF LESOTHO	IPAT, Inc.	Lesotho	926694	4/20/07
16PF	IPAT, Inc.	Liechtenstein	IR1150632	12/18/12
16PF Liechenstein	IPAT, Inc.	Liechtenstein	926694	4/20/07
16PF Liechenstein	IPAT, Inc.	Liechtenstein	926694	4/20/07
16PF Liechenstein	IPAT, Inc.	Liechtenstein	926694	4/20/07
16PF	IPAT, Inc.	Monaco	IR1150632	12/18/12
16PF Logo	IPAT, Inc.	Monaco	IR1201940	12/20/13
16PF	IPAT, Inc.	Norway	926694	4/20/07
16PF	IPAT, Inc.	Norway	IR1150632	12/18/12
16PF Logo	IPAT, Inc.	Norway	IR1201940	12/20/13
16PF	IPAT, Inc.	Philippines	IR1150632	12/18/12
16PF	IPAT, Inc.	Philippines	42009012071	5/6/10
16PF Logo	IPAT, Inc.	Philippines	IR1201940	12/20/13
16PF	IPAT, Inc.	Republic of Serbia	IR1150632	12/18/12
16PF Logo	IPAT, Inc.	Republic of Serbia	IR1201940	12/20/13
16PF	IPAT, Inc.	Russian Federation	926694	4/20/07
16PF	IPAT, Inc.	Singapore	926694	4/20/07
16PF	IPAT, Inc.	Singapore	926694	4/20/07
16PF	IPAT, Inc.	Singapore	926694	4/20/07

Trade Mark	Owner	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
16PF	IPAT, Inc	South Africa	2002/03948	3/20/02
16PF	IPAT, Inc.	South Africa	2002/02659	2/26/02
16PF SWITZERLAND	IPAT, Inc.	Switzerland	926694	4/20/07
16PF SWITZERLAND	IPAT, Inc.	Switzerland	926694	4/20/07
16PF SWITZERLAND	IPAT, Inc.	Switzerland	926694	4/20/07
16PF	IPAT, Inc.	Taiwan	1058019	9/16/03
16PF	IPAT, Inc.	Taiwan	188402	10/16/03
16PF	IPAT, Inc.	Taiwan	187375	9/16/03
16PF	IPAT, Inc.	Turkey	926694	4/20/07
16PF Logo	IPAT, Inc.	Turkey	IR1201940	12/20/13
16PF	IPAT, Inc.	Ukraine	IR1150632	12/18/12
16PF Logo	IPAT, Inc.	Ukraine	IR1201940	12/20/23
NetAssess	IPAT, Inc.	United Kingdom	UK00002235931	1/26/01
16PF	IPAT, Inc.	United States	1630378	1/1/91
16PF	IPAT, Inc.	United States	1630378	1/1/91
16PF	IPAT, Inc.	United States	2030219	1/14/97
16PF Logo	IPAT, Inc.	United States	IR1201940	12/20/13
NETASSESS	IPAT, Inc.	United States	2435209	3/13/01
NETASSESS	IPAT, Inc.	United States	4192963	8/21/12
NetAssess	IPAT, Inc.	United States	2435209	3/13/01
ONFAX	IPAT, Inc.	United States	1983047	6/25/96

# **Pending Trademarks**

Trade Mark	Applicant	Country	App. No.	App. Date
16PF	IPAT, Inc.	China	IR1150632	12/18/12
16PF Logo	IPAT, Inc.	China	IR1201940	12/20/13
16PF	IPAT, Inc.	Croatia	IR1150632	12/18/12

Trade Mark	Applicant	Country	App. No.	App. Date
16PF	IPAT, Inc.	Iceland	IR1150632	12/18/12
16PF	IPAT, Inc.	Israel	IR1150632	12/18/12
16PF Logo	IPAT, Inc.	Israel	IR1201940	12/20/13
16PF	IPAT, Inc.	Japan	IR1150632	12/18/12
16PF Logo	IPAT, Inc.	Japan	IR1201940	12/20/13
16PF	IPAT, Inc.	Lesotho	IR1150632	12/18/12
16PF	IPAT, Inc.	Macedonia	IR1150632	12/18/12
16PF Logo	IPAT, Inc.	Macedonia	IR1201940	12/20/13
16PF Assessa	IPAT, Inc.	Philippines	4-2015-000788	1/22/15
16PF Scanna	IPAT, Inc.	Philippines	4-2014-001716	2/11/14
16PF Psychological Risk Questionnaire	IPAT, Inc.	Philippines	4-2014-001725	2/11/14
NetAssess	IPAT, Inc.	Philippines	4-2014-001719	2/11/14
OnSite Pro	IPAT, Inc.	Philippines	4-2014-001722	2/11/14
16PF	IPAT, Inc.	Russian Federation	IR1150632	12/18/12
16PF Logo	IPAT, Inc.	Russian Federation	IR1201940	12/20/13
16PF	IPAT, Inc.	Singapore	IR1150632	12/18/12
16PF Logo	IPAT, Inc.	Singapore	IR1201940	12/20/13
16PF	IPAT, Inc.	South Korea	IR1150632	12/18/12
16PF Logo	IPAT, Inc	South Korea	IR1201940	12/20/13
16PF	IPAT, Inc.	Switzerland	IR1150632	12/18/12
16PF Logo	IPAT, Inc.	Switzerland	IR1201940	12/20/13
16PF	IPAT, Inc.	Turkey	IR1150632	12/18/12
IPAT logo	IPAT, Inc.	United States	85/645377	6/7/12

5

REEL: 005979 FRAME: 0431

## SCHEDULE B

# **Registered Copyrights**

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
16PF human resource development report	TX4889520	11/6/98
manual: assessing management potential		
16PF personal career development profile:	TX4889519	11/6/98
technical and interpretive manual supplement		
for revised report		
16PF teamwork development report user's	TX4889603	11/6/98
guide		
16PF interpretation in clinical practice: a guide	TX4886569	11/6/98
to the fifth edition		
16PF Couple's counseling report questionnaire	TX4352626	8/1/96
16PF couple's counseling report: user's guide	TX3808394	5/28/96
16PF Karson clinical report manual	TX3808381	5/28/96
The 16PF personal career development profile:	TX3808283	5/28/96
technical and interpretive manual		
Personal-career development profile source	TX960660	8/16/82
program		
The 16PF, fifth edition, technical manual	TX3880094	8/25/94
The 16PF, fifth edition, administrator's manual	TX3826286	4/18/94
The 16PF, fifth edition: test booklet	TX3742023	10/25/93
The 16PF & leadership: summary of research	TX3508517	2/22/93
findings 1954-1992		
The 16PF in Latin America	TX3426274	10/30/92
Administrator's manual for the 16PF: with	TX3266820	11/27/91
16PF bibliography and index for 1974 through		
1990		
16PF: form R	TX2917170	9/7/90
16PF: form X	TX2692167	11/2/89
CPQ source program	TX2126060	7/27/87
C P Q test profile	TX1013359	6/4/82
16PF clinical report	TX391252	1/8/80
16PF adolescent personality questionnaire:	TX0005658745	6/23/05
manual		
16PF APQ psychological and guidance	TX0005639167	6/24/05
program source code		
16PF APQ test booklet	TX0005650830	6/23/05
16PF fifth edition: administrator's manual with	TX0005660582	6/24/05
updated forms		C/O 1 / O 5
16PF fifth edition; norm supplement	TX0005625753	6/24/05
16PF leadership coaching report (LCR) source	TX0005639166	6/24/05
code		

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
16PF Personal-career development profile –	V3177P128	6/17/05
revised narrative for high school population and		
adults		
The 16PF: Personality in depth	TX0002633	6/11/05
	935	
Karson clinical report from A program code	TX4883284	11/6/98
Global factor pattern interpretations of the	TX4891139	11/6/98
16PF		
Personal-career development profile source	TX38671	5/31/05
program		
16PF Personal-career development profile	TX1470291	6/6/05
source program		
Personal-career development profile source	TX4084997	6/6/05
program		
Program PCDP	TX3176548	3/12/91
Program PCDP	TX4084994	6/13/05
Program PCDP	TX3628071	4/21/93
Program PCDP	TX4084996	6/15/05
Technical report of 16PF fifth edition research	TX4043993	4/3/95
related to personal career development profile		
reports and career dimensions reports		
Personal career development profile manual	TX394342	6/1/05
Personal career development profile manual	TX890197	2/22/82
Personal career development profile manual	TX1644133	6/7/05
Personal career development profile manual	TX4084993	6/7/05
Personal career development profile manual	TX3540330	4/21/93
Personal career development profile manual	TX4087995	6/15/05
Personal career development profile manual	TX4084999	8/4/95
Personal-career development profile source	TX4094998	8/4/95
program		
Personal-career development profile source	TX4084997	8/4/95
program		
Program PCDP	TX4084996	8/4/95
Personal career development profile manual	TX4084995	8/4/95
Personal-career development profile	TX4084993	8/4/95
Program PCDP	TX3628071	4/21/93
Personal career development profile manual	TX3540330	4/21/93
Personal career development profile	TX1644133	8/13/85
Personal-career development profile source	TX1470291	12/10/84
program		
Personal-career development profile source	TX890198	2/22/82
program		
Personal career development profile manual	TX890197	2/22/82
IPAT onFax software	TX4081211	7/14/95

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Program BIR	TX3928622	12/7/94
IPAT OnSite system software	TX3928621	12/7/94
Human resource development report (HRDR)	TX3980907	11/18/94
computer program		
The 16PF, fifth edition individual record form	TX3677621	11/19/93
TeleTest reference manual	TX3554774	7/6/93
IPAT OnSite system software	TX3575810	4/21/93
Selecting successful salespersons with the	TX3508518	2/22/93
16PF: form A validity studies		
IPAT onSite system software	TX3480265	8/6/92
Handbook for the Children's personality	TX3426273	10/30/92
questionnaire (CPQ)		
Individualized stress management; tape 1	TX3354416	5/8/92
Individualized stress management; tape 1	SR144175	5/8/92
Worksheet for hand calculating CPQ second-	TX3392776	8/6/92
order factor scores		
User's manual for the IPAT onsite system	TX3375336	9/1/92
Couples information questionnaire	TX3367654	8/6/92
Manual for the CFR counseling feedback report	TX3321375	5/29/92
Handbook for the sixteen personality factor	TX3299055	4/16/92
questionnaire (16PF)		
16 PF: form P	TX3266819	11/27/91
CAQ: form B	TX3266818	11/27/91
CFR	TX3215683	8/1/91
CAQ: form C	TX3203060	11/27/91
Telexpress reference manual	TX3061360	3/12/91
Health attribution test: user's guide	TX2869799	6/26/90
Health attribution test	TX2868658	6/26/90
C A S: Children's anxiety scale: level 1	VA26704	1/5/79
The 16PF: personality in depth	TX2633935	8/9/89
Your program for on-the-job performance	TX2539545	3/3/89
effectiveness planning		
IPATTeleTest reference manual	TX2467212	12/12/88
I P A T 16PF TeleDisk Plus reference manual	TX2467211	12/12/88
I P A T CAQ/LEADR TeleDisk reference	TX2467210	12/12/88
manual: 16PF form A/CAQ pt. II		
N S R, narrative score report: user's guide	TX2180635	10/30/87
Reference manual for the CAQ/LEADR	TX2129379	8/6/87
Teledisk		
Reference manual for the 16PF Teledisk plus	TX2129377	8/6/87
PCDP source program	TX2126070	7/27/87
STRESS source code	TX2126069	7/27/87
MAT source program	TX2126068	7/27/87
HSPQ source program	TX2126067	7/27/87

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
KCR source program	TX2126066	7/27/87
SENTRY source program	TX2126065	7/27/87
EPS source program	TX2126064	7/27/87
NSR source program	TX2126063	7/27/87
NEWTIME source program	TX2126062	7/27/87
LEADR source program	TX2126061	7/27/87
M C R source program	TX2124224	7/27/87
N U K E source program	TX2124223	7/27/87
H R D R source program	TX2124222	7/27/87
C A Q source program	TX2124221	7/27/87
TeleTest: reference manual	TX2124216	7/27/87
HRDR user's guide	TX2023542	3/9/87
Manual for the law enforcement assessment	TX1997633	2/2/87
and development report: L E A D R	17(1))/1033	2/2/07
Administrator's manual for the 16 personality	TX1831985	6/16/86
factor questionnaire: prev. or alternative ti.,	1711031703	0,10,00
Administrator's manual for the 16 P F		
The 16 PF TeleDisk manual and TeleDisk	TX1760827	12/31/85
computer programs	1111100021	12,02,00
Marriage counseling report user's guide	TX1724286	12/31/85
Individualized stress management assessment	TX1644132	8/13/85
booklet		
TimeLine: customized time management	TX1590367	1/10/85
trainer's manual		
Imagery and disease: image-C A, image-S P,	TX1581961	1/10/85
image-D B: a diagnostic tool for behavioral		
medicine		
Manual for form E of the 16 PF	TX1548350	3/26/85
Manual and norms for the high school	TX1414567	8/22/84
personality questionnaire, (H S P Q)		
Timeline: customized time management	TX1371956	1/5/84
trainer's manual		
A guide to self-motivated career planning	TX1322922	4/17/84
Perspectives on the executive personality: a	TX1292827	1/19/84
manual for the executive profile survey		
Executive profile survey	TX1255636	11/16/83
Marriage counseling report: rev. manual	TX1255635	11/16/83
Junior-senior H S P Q, form A, Hawaiian	TX1255045	12/22/83
version: The Hawaiian high school personality		
questionnaire		
Too tall, too small	TX1078875	11/3/82
Timeline customized time management:	TX1075025	1/4/83
program manual		
I P A T individualized stress management	TX1055572	10/4/83

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
program manual		
Coronary risk report	TX1055571	1/4/83
High school personality questionnaire standard	TX1055570	1/4/83
report: program description and programming		
guide		
Children's personality questionnaire: program	TX1055569	1/4/83
description and programming guide		
Marriage counseling report: interim manual	TX1055568	1/4/83
Karson clinical report: program description and	TX1055567	1/4/83
programming guide		
U.S. Coast Guard personnel report	TX1055566	1/4/83
Human resource development report	TX1055565	1/4/83
Clinical analysis questionnaire report: program	TX1055564	1/4/83
description and programming guide		
Law enforcement assessment and development	TX1055563	1/4/83
report: program description programming		
guide.		
IPAT worksheet for hand calculating HSPQ	TX1029728	12/20/82
second-order factor scores for males		
16 P F test profile	TX1013358	6/4/82
Children's motivation analysis test: C M A T	TX1003467	10/29/82
Simplified procedure for calculating E S P Q	TX902108	10/21/81
second-order scores		
MAT: form A	TX894934	4/26/82
Marriage counseling report worksheet	TX894933	4/26/82
Booklet 2	TX823161	12/22/81
Manual for the law enforcement assessment	TX823160	12/22/81
and development report (L E A D R)		
Interpreting 16pf profile patterns	TX809891	11/27/81
Exploring your growth opportunities in nursing	TX751035	8/18/81
LVIM: form B	TX569070	10/20/80
Child anxiety scale	TX561777	9/17/80
Bridges of the bodymind: behavioral	TX559937	10/3/80
approaches to health care		
C A Q individual record folder	TX541424	9/8/80
Clinical analysis questionnaire manual	TX453935	2/21/80
Personal career development profile: program	TX453707	4/16/80
description and programming guide		
Managers' evaluation manual for the Deknatel	TX429547	2/21/80
personnel evaluation procedure		
Personal career developmental profile manual	TX394342	10/23/79
Karson clinical report	TX387218	10/23/79
Scoring key for C A B 1	TX382815	8/9/79
Instructor's manual for The Psychological	TX334208	9/24/79

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
testing workbook		
The Psychological testing workbook	TX323477	9/4/79
16 P F: form D	TX310804	1/5/79
16 P F: form B	TX310803	1/5/79
A Guide to self-motivated career planning	TX310802	1/5/79
Administrator's manual for the 16 P F; with	TX306529	8/9/79
bibliographic supplement		
Profile of job skills	TX303035	5/24/79
Managers' interpretation manual for the C P	TX303034	5/24/79
D personnel evaluation report		-
Key for distortion scales, 16 P F, form A, 1967-	TX303033	5/24/79
68 edition only		
Perspectives on the executive personality: a	TX203062	1/5/79
manual for the executive profile survey		
C A B 1,2,3-4 profile sheet; C A B-5 profile	TX203061	1/5/79
sheet		
Executive profile survey	TX203060	1/5/79
C A S, level 1	TX203059	1/5/79
L V I M, form A	TX203058	1/5/79
Residential real estate sales: student self-	TX203057	1/5/79
appraisal report source program		
IPAT vocabulary series: form 1	TX169996	7/27/78
8SQ profile	TX169995	7/27/78
Image-CA interview record and scoring sheet	TX169994	7/27/78
C R P Q: form XES	TX169993	7/27/78
Imagery of cancer: an evaluation tool for the	TX169992	7/27/78
process of disease		
Executive profile survey	TX135512	10/24/78
Personality theory in action: handbook for the	TX135511	10/24/78
Objective-Analytic (O-A) test kit		
16 P F: form A	TX91662	8/22/78
Police suitability index	TX91661	8/22/78
Personal Career Development Profile source	TX38671	5/1/78
program		
TimeLine: customized time management	SR62862	1/10/85
trainer's manual		
Individualized stress management: tape 1	SR44691	4/4/83
Individualized stress management: tape 2	SR44690	4/4/83
Children's anxiety scale	SR14716	1/5/79
Your introduction to self-motivated career	SR13254	1/5/79
planning		
Image-Ca: guided imagery and relaxation	SR2481	7/27/78
exercise		
16 P.F., form C	RE164104	12/16/82

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Catalog of psychological tests, test services,	TX331153	5/24/79
sids, and books		
Easing Close Relationships/Smoothing Our	TX 1581- 962	1/10/85
Your Working Day		
Individualized Stress management Program	TX1255-637	11/16/83
Coordinator's Manual		
Human Resource Development Report USER'S	TX2023-542	3/9/87
GUIDE (HRDR)	A 389872	12/7/72
Handbook for the Children's Personality	A 389872	12///2
Questionnaire (The CPQ)	A 35971	11/22/68
Manual for the Children's Personality	A 339/1	11/22/08
Questionnaire - the CPQ	A 685425	11/5/75
Manual for the Children's Personality	A 683423	11/3//3
Questionnaire - the CPQ	A 25072	11/22/68
Tabular Supplement with Norms for the	A 35972	11/22/08
CHILDREN'S PERSONALITY		
QUESTIONNAIRE "CPQ"	A 647852	6/25/75
Tabular Supplement with Norms for the	A 04/832	0/23/73
CHILDREN'S PERSONALITY		
QUESTIONNAIRE	A 438733	5/31/73
What You Do and What You Think – CPQ,	A 438/33	3/31/73
Form D	A228092	4/2/71
What You Do and What You Think – CPQ,	A228092	4/2//1
Form C	A 438734	5/31/73
What You Do and What You Think – CPQ,	A 430/34	3/31/73
Form C	A 228094	4/2/71
What You Do and What You Think – CPQ,	A 220094	7/2//1
Form A	A 438736	5/31/73
What You Do and What You Think – CPQ,	A 438/30	3/31/13
Form A  Handbook for the IPAT 8-Parallel-Form	A 486079	12/7/73
	A 480079	12/1/13
Anxiety Battery	A 486071	12/7/73
8 PFB, FORM A	A 486 072	12/7/73
8 PFB, FORM B	A 486073	12/7/73
8 PFB, FORM C	A 486075	12/7/73
8 PFB, FORM D	A 486073	12/7/73
8 PFB, FORM E	A 486074	12/7/73
8 PFB, FORM F	A 486077	12/7/73
8 PFB, FORM G		12/7/73
8 PFB, FORM H	A 486078	
YAS, Forms A and B	A 304679	1/25/72
Psychological Assessment in Medicine	A 918466	12/2/77
A Guide to the clinical Use of the 16 PF	A 814223	1/3/77
Using Tests and Other Information in	A 928062	12/23/77

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Counseling: A decision model for practitioners		
IPAT accepted alternative designation of	A 35786	1/22/68
Institute for Personality and Ability Testing		
HSOA Battery	A 319028	3/23/72
Handbook for the School Motivation Analysis	A 8142228	1/3/77
Test		
Preliminary Manual for the SCHOOL	A 725820	3/8/76
MOTIVATION ANALYSIS TEST (SMAT)		
Preliminary Manual for the SCHOOL	A 156807	6/11/70
MOTIVATION ANALYSIS TEST (SMAT)		
SMAT SCORING KEY #1, #2, #3	A 723336	3/8/76
Answer sheet for the SMAT	A 144992	4/27/70
SMAT INDIVIDUAL RECORD FOLDER	A 723337	3/8/76
SMAT, Form A, Research Edition	A 144991	4/27/70
Multidimensional Psychotherapy: A	A 914201	10/17/77
Counselors' Guide for the MAP Form		
Counselors Guide: Multimodal Assessment and	AA 802733	11/26/76
Planning Form		
MAP: Multidimensional Assessment and	A 903846	10/17/77
Planning Form		
The IPAT Humor Test (a Humor Rating Quiz),	A 229471	12/5/52
form A		
The IPAT Humor Test, Form B (Research	A 882910	1/5/67
Edition)		
Selected Topics in Advanced Statistics: An	A 93679	9/15/69
Elementary Approach No. 2		
Selected Topics in Advanced Statistics: An	A 562047	9/6/74
Elementary Approach No. 3		
Selected Topics in Advanced Statistics: An	A 304677	1/25/72
Elementary Approach No. 4		
Selected Topics in Advanced Statistics: An	A 93680	9/15/69
Elementary Approach No. 5		
Selected Topics in Advanced Statistics: An	A 814224	1/3/77
Elementary Approach No. 5		
Selected Topics in Advanced Statistics: An	A 183106	9/28/70
Elementary Approach No. 6	1 605101	11/5/75
Selected Topics in Advanced Statistics: An	A 685424	11/5/75
Elementary Approach No. 7	1 (00000	1/1/7/7/7
MAT form A (Motivation Analysis Test)	A 688822	1/17/75
Handbook for the Motivation Analysis Test "MAT"	A 737298	12/28/64
a Preliminary Descriptive Manual for	A 80163	7/7/69
Individual Assessment with the Motivation		
Analysis Test		

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Answer Sheet for the MAT	A 814225	1/3/77
Psychological Tests and Services, Institute for	A 621611	3/31/75
Personality and Ability Testing (Catalog)		
026 Card Punch Driver for Nova	A 725012	3/8/76
16 PF and Related Material Interpretation	A 892434	2/20/67
Program		
Family Attitudes Measure (FAM) Parent's	A 319027	3/23/72
Form; Form A		
Self-Motivated Personal Career Planning –	A 747175	5/21/76
Planner's Guide		
Self-Motivated Personal Career Planning –	A 601214	1/2/75
Planner's Guide		
An Employee's Guide to Personal Career	A 539809	5/9/74
Planning		
What You Do and What You Think – CPQ,	A 438735	5/31/73
form B		
Handbook for the Sixteen Personality Factor	A 183107	9/28/70
Questionnaire (16 PF)		
Handbook for the 16PF	A 918835	4/16/92
CAQ, Form ABH, Part I	A 918835	10/17/77
CAQ, Form ABH, Part II	A 918837	10/17/77
CAQ, Form BH, Part I	A 918836	10/17/77
CAQ, Form BH, Part II	A 930192	10/17/77
CAQ, Parts I and II	A 205192	1/4/71
Manual for the Clinical Analysis Questionnaire	A 701322	1/2/76
(CAQ)		
CAQ Answer Sheet Part I	A 228090	4/2/71
CAQ Profile	A 647853	6/25/75
CAQ Scoring Key (Part I and Part II)	A 323937	
Measuring Intelligence with the Culture Fair	A 466064	9/17/73
Tests Manual For Scales 2 and 3		
Test of g: Culture Free No. 3A (later changed	R 674540 AA 150205	10/17/77
to Test of g: Culture Fair Scale 3, Form A)		
Scale 3, Parts I and II, A Measure of "g",	A 478836	12/30/60
Manual for the Cattell Culture Fair Intelligence		
Test		
Test of g: Culture Free No. 3B (later changed to	R 674543 AA 150208	10/17/77
Test of g: Culture Fair Scale 3, Form B)		
Test of g: Culture Free No. 1	A 150204	5/8/50
Test of g: Culture Free No. 1A (later changed	R 657661 AA 1341276	3/21/77
to Culture Fair, Scale 2A)		
Test of g: Culture Free No. 1B (later changed to Culture Fair, Scale 2B)	R 657662 AA 134277	3/21/77
Scale 2, Parts I and II, A Measure of "g",	A 478837	12/30/60

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Manual for the Cattell Culture Fair Intelligence		
Test		
A Culture-Free Test	R 535372 AA 466613	8/17/72
Self Analysis Form	A 732725	3/8/76
Key For Anxiety Scale (Self Analysis Form)	A 701321	1/2/76
Handbook for the IPAT Anxiety Scale	A 814221	1/3/77
ESQ, Form A	A 500253	1/28/74
ESQ, Form B	A 500254	1/28/74
Manual for the Eight State Questionnaire (8SQ)	A 647854	6/25/75
Experimental Forms A and B		
Manual for the Eight State Questionnaire (8SQ)	A 814227	1/3/77
Experimental Forms A and B		
Answer Sheet,: 8SQ	A 621610	3/31/75
Key for Answer Sheet – 8SQ	A 685426	11/5/75
Curran-Cattell PSYCHOLOGICAL STATE	AA319024	3/23/72
QUESTIONNAIRE		
JrSr. HSPQ, Form C	AA 997967	6/13/68
JrSr. HSPQ, Form D	AA 997966	6/13/68
Manual for HSPQ with Bibliographic	AA 438732	5/31/73
Supplement		
Tabular Supplement with Norms for the Jr Sr.	AA 997965	6/13/68
High School Personality Questionnaire (HSPQ)		
Tabular Supplement with Norms for the 1968-	AA 389871	12/7/72
69 Edition of the JrSr. High School		
Personality Questionnaire (HSPQ)		
Answer Sheet; HSPQ, Form (A, B, C, or D)	AA 993329	5/27/68
JrSr. H.S.P.Q. Test Profile Answer Sheet: The	AA 438737	5/31/73
JrSr. HSPQ, Form (A, B, C, or D)		
Key for Answer Sheet: The JrSr. H.S.P.Q,	AA 121674	1/22/70
Form A, B, C, or D		
Handbook for the JrSr. HSPQ	AA 80159	7/7/69
Handbook for the JrSr. HSPQ	A 685427	11/5/75
JrSr. H.S.P.Q., Form B	AA 993328	5/27/68
Form B of the JrSr. HSPQ	AA 478832	12/30/60
JrSr. HSPQ, Form A	AA	5/27/68
	(illegible)	
Form A of the HSPQ	AA 478833	12/30/60
ESPQ – Form A (Part A1 and Part A2)	AA 825917	2/7/66
ESPQ, Form B – Part 1 and Part 2 (Research	AA 121673	1/22/70
Edition)		0 /1 = /=0
ESPQ Test Profile	AA 466063	9/17/73
ESPQ Test Profile	AA 831420	4/15/66
Guidebook for the Early School Personality	AA 831419	4/15/66
Questionnaire "ESPQ"		

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Form A (Part A1 and A2)		
Manual for the ESPQ Form A (Parts A1 and	AA 304678	1/25/72
A2)		
Manual for the ESPQ	A 814222	1/3/77
Child Rearing and Family Practices Inventory	AA 319025	3/23/72
Fathers' Form; Form A		
Child Rearing and Family Practices Inventory	AA 319026	3/23/72
Mothers' Form; Form A		
Personal Assessment Inventory	A 814229	1/3/77
Handbook for the IPAT Depression Scale	A 814220	1/3/77
Key for the IPAT Depression Scale (Personal	A 814230	1/3/77
Assessment Inventory)		
What You Do and What You Think, CPQ,	AA 228093	4/2/71
Form B		
Handbook for the 16PF	TX2447-379	11/7/88
16 PF, Form D, 1969 Edition	A 80161	7/7/69
16 PF Form Fx	A 909844	10/17/77
Manual for Form E of the 16PF	A 814226	1/3/77
Manual for Form E of the 16PF	TX 1548-350	3/26/85
Tabular Supplement No. 2 to the 16 PF	A 362490	8/21/72
Handbook: Norms for the 1969 edition of		
Forms C and D		
The 16PF in Latin America	AA 304680	1/25/72
The 16 PF Test, Form B	R 674538 AA 150203	10/17/77
16 PF, Form B	AA 903331	5/27/68
16 PF, Form C, 1969 Edition	AA 80162	7/7/69
Tabular Supplement No. 1 to the 16 PF	AA 205191	1/7/71
Handbook		
16 PF Research Bibliography: 1971-1976	A 909847	10/17/77
16 PF Test Profile	A 488602	12/17/73
Manual for the 16PF with Bibliographic	AA 362489	8/21/72
Supplement		
16 PF, Form A	AA 993332	5/27/68
16 PF, Form A	TX 91-662	8/22/78
The 16 PF Test, Form A	R 674542 AA 150207	10/17/77
Sixteen Personality Factor	O2013612	10/5/13
Questionnaire-16PF 5th Edition		
Electronic Version (Filipino)		
Sixteen Personality Factor	A2013878	10/5/13
Questionnaire-16PF 5th Edition (Old		
Version)		
Sixteen Personality Factor	A2013879	10/5/13
Questionnaire-16PF 5th Edition (Filipino)		
Sixteen Personality Factor Questionnaire -16PF	A2013880	10/5/13

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
5th Edition (Revised)	-	
Sixteen Personality Factor	O201300278	23/5/13
Questionnaire-16PF 5th Edition (Filipino)		
Sixteen Personality Factor Filipino	O201300279	23/5/13
version-16PF 5th Edition Electronic		
Version (Filipino)		
Sixteen Personality Factor	O201300280	23/5/13
Questionnaire-16PF 5th Edition (Old		
Version)		
Sixteen Personality Factor	O201300281	23/5/13
Questionnaire-16PF 5th Edition (Revised)		